## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Labor and Industrial Relations to Original House Bill No. 293 by Representative Melerine

| 1                    | AMENDMENT NO. 1  |
|----------------------|--|
| 2                    | On page 1, line 2, change "(G)" to "(H)"   |
| 3                    | AMENDMENT NO. 2  |
| 4<br>5<br>6          | On page 1, line 7, after "requirements;" and before "and" insert the following:  "to require labor organizations or unions to cover administrative costs incurred from the collection of dues or fees and for opting out;"   |
| 7                    | AMENDMENT NO. 3  |
| 8                    | On page 1, line 9, change "(G)" to "(H)"   |
| 9                    | AMENDMENT NO. 4  |
| 10<br>11<br>12<br>13 | On page 3, between lines 7 and 8, insert the following:  "G. The labor organization or union shall be responsible for all administrative costs incurred from the collection of labor organization dues or fees or from an employee opting out of the collection of labor organization dues or fees." |
| 14                   | AMENDMENT NO. 5  |
| 15                   | On page 3, line 8, change "G." to "H."   |
| 16                   | AMENDMENT NO. 6  |
| 17<br>18<br>19       | On page 3, at the beginning of line 16, delete "must" and insert in lieu thereof the following: "must shall"   |
| 20                   | AMENDMENT NO. 7  |
| 21                   | On page 5, between lines 8 and 9, insert the following:  |
| 22<br>23<br>24       | "D. The labor organization or union shall be responsible for all administrative costs incurred from the collection of labor organization dues or fees or from an employee opting out of the collection of labor organization dues or fees."  |
| 25                   | AMENDMENT NO. 8  |
| 26                   | On page 5, line 9, change " <u>D.</u> " to " <u>E.</u> "   |
| 27                   | AMENDMENT NO. 9  |
| 28<br>29             | On page 5, line 11, change "R.S. 17:438(E)(4) and R.S. 42:457(B)(4)" to "R.S. 17:438(E)(4) and (G) and R.S. 42:457(B)(4) and (D)"  |